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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA   SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.289

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2015

ESTABLISHING CGHS CENTRE AT GOA

289. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to establish Central Government Health Services (CGHS) centre in Goa;

(b) if so, by what date the centre is proposed to be established;

(c) whether any list of hospital proposed to be empanelled has been prepared; and

(d) the number of CGHS dispensaries proposed to be established for the purpose and the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Yes. Orders have been issued on 17.11.2014 to open a CGHS Wellness Centre at Panaji,
Goa.

(b): The CGHS Wellness Centre will be operationalized on the availability of suitable accommodation for which efforts are underway.

(c): No. However, Private Hospitals will be empanelled on operationalization of the CGHS
Wellness Centre.

(d): At present, orders have been issued to open one Wellness Cantre at Panaji, Goa.

